12
CM HOIST RINGS
ALL PRICES ARE IN U.S. FUNDS. CM ENTERTAINMENT RIGGING PRODUCTS EPL-1108 11/24/08
Heavy Duty – Forged
Rated Bolt Net
Product load length Thread weight User
code (lbs.) (in.) size (in.) (lbs.) price
433112 500 .56 1/4-20 .50 $

776.00
1,055.00
1,479.00
NOTE: Standard hand chain drop is 7: feet. For longer than standard 7: foot, add $6.80 per foot of drop.7.30
15
CM TROLLEYS
CM ENTERTAINMENT RIGGING PRODUCTS EPL-1108 11/24/08 ALL PRICES ARE IN U.S. FUNDS.
CM Model 84A Trolleys – Plain
CM Model 84A Trolleys – Geared
Made in
U.S.A.
Made in
U.S.A.
Capacity Flange width Approximate Plain Trolley Spark Resistant Trolley
(tons) adjustment range shipping wgt. (lbs.) Product code User price Product code User price
; 2.66" - 5" 23 1641-0025 $  1641-0025SR $
: 2.66" - 5" 23 1641-0050 1641-0050SR
1 3" - 6" 43 1641-0100 1641-0100SR
1: 3" - 6" 45 1641-0150 1641-0150SR
2 3.33" - 6.25" 67 1641-0200 1641-0200SR
3 3.33" - 6.25" 70 1641-0300 1641-0300SR
4 4" - 7" 155 1641-0400 1641-0400SR
5 4" - 7" 160 1641-0500 1641-0500SR
6 4" - 7" 160 1641-0600 1641-0600SR
8 4.62" - 8" 300 1641-0800 1641-0800SR
10 4.62" - 8" 310 1641-1000 1641-1000SR
12 4.62" - 8" 310 1641-1200 1641-1200SR
16 6" - 8" 800 1641-1600 1641-1600SR
20 6" - 8" 845 1641-2000 1641-2000SR
25 6" - 8" 1,045 1631-2500 1631-2500SR
30 7" - 8" 1,920 – – 1631-3000SR
40 7" - 8" 2,176 1631-4000 1631-4000SR
50 7" - 8" 2,676 1631-5000 1631-5000SR
342.00
342.00
388.00
438.00

1,981.00
2,004.00
2,004.00
3,389.00
4,442.00
4,545.00
8,989.00
9,457.00
9,980.00
18,801.00
19,615.00
22,036.00
727.00
Capacity Flange width Approximate Geared Trolley Spark Resistant Geared Trolley
(tons) adjustment range shipping wgt. (lbs.) Product code User price Product code User price
; 2.66" - 5" 38 1642-0025 $ 1642-0025SR $
: 2.66" - 5" 38 1642-0050 1642-0050SR
1 3" - 6" 62 1642-0100 1642-0100SR
1: 3" - 6" 65 1642-0150 1642-0150SR
2 3.33" - 6.25" 90 1642-0200 1642-0200SR
3 3.33" - 6.25" 93 1642-0300 1642-0300SR
4 4" - 7" 184 1642-0400 1642-0400SR
5 4" - 7" 188 1642-0500 1642-0500SR
6 4" - 7" 188 1642-0600 1642-0600SR
8 4.62" - 8" 347 1642-0800 1642-0800SR
10 4.62" - 8" 360 1642-1000 1642-1000SR
12 4.62" - 8" 360 1642-1200 1642-1200SR
16 6" - 8" 895 1642-1600 1642-1600SR
20 6" - 8" 955 1642-2000 1642-2000SR
25 6" - 8" 1,200 1632-2500 1632-2500SR
30 7" - 8" 2,015 1632-3000 1632-3000SR
40 7" - 8" 2,286 1632-4000 1632-4000SR
50 7" - 8" 2,831 1632-5000 1632-5000SR
1,137.00
1,137.00
1,277.00
1,390.00

16,265.00
NOTE: Standard hand chain drop is 8 feet – zinc plated. For longer than standard 8 foot, add $6.80 per foot of drop.
NOTE: Standard hand chain drop is 8 feet – spark resistant. For longer than standard 8 foot, add $8.00 per foot of drop.9.70
8.00
16
CM TROLLEYS
ALL PRICES ARE IN U.S. FUNDS. CM ENTERTAINMENT RIGGING PRODUCTS EPL-1108 11/24/08
CM Model 84A Trolleys – Plain (For Wide Flange Beams)
CM Model 84A Trolleys – Geared (For Wide Flange Beams)
Made in
U.S.A.
Made in
U.S.A.
Capacity Flange width Plain Trolley Spark Resistant Trolley
(tons) adjustment range Product code User price Product code User price
; 5=" - 7" 1641-0025A $ 1641-0025ASR $
: 5=" - 7" 1641-0050A 1641-0050ASR
1 6=" - 8" 1641-0100A 1641-0100ASR
1: 6=" - 8" 1641-0150A 1641-0150ASR
2 6>" - 8;" 1641-0200A 1641-0200ASR
3 6>" - 8;" 1641-0300A 1641-0300ASR
4 7=" - 9" 1641-0400A 1641-0400ASR
5 7=" - 9" 1641-0500A 1641-0500ASR
6 7=" - 9" 1641-0600A 1641-0600ASR
8 8=" - 10" 1641-0800A 1641-0800ASR
10 8=" - 10" 1641-1000A 1641-1000ASR
12 8=" - 10" 1641-1200A 1641-1200ASR
16 8=" - 10" 1641-1600A 1641-1600ASR
20 8=" - 10" 1641-2000A 1641-2000ASR
417.00
417.00
463.00
512.00

822.00
1,031.00
1,165.00
1,308.00
1,936.00
2,109.00
2,109.00
3,547.00
4,566.00
4,669.00
9,070.00
9,533.00
774.00
Capacity Flange width Geared Trolley Spark Resistant Geared Trolley
(tons) adjustment range Product code User price Product code User price
; 5=" - 7" 1642-0025A $ 1642-0025ASR $
: 5=" - 7" 1642-0050A 1642-0050ASR
1 6=" - 8" 1642-0100A 1642-0100ASR
1: 6=" - 8" 1642-0150A 1642-0150ASR
2 6>" - 8;" 1642-0200A 1642-0200ASR
3 6>" - 8;" 1642-0300A 1642-0300ASR
4 7=" - 9" 1642-0400A 1642-0400ASR
5 7=" - 9" 1642-0500A 1642-0500ASR
6 7=" - 9" 1642-0600A 1642-0600ASR
8 8=" - 10" 1642-0800A 1642-0800ASR
10 8=" - 10" 1642-1000A 1642-1000ASR
12 8=" - 10" 1642-1200A 1642-1200ASR
16 8=" - 10" 1642-1600A 1642-1600ASR
20 8=" - 10" 1642-2000A 1642-2000ASR
664.00
664.00
737.00
791.00

6,286.72
22
CM GRADE 80 LINKS AND SLINGS
ALL PRICES ARE IN U.S. FUNDS. CM ENTERTAINMENT RIGGING PRODUCTS EPL-1108 11/24/08
Working Approx.
Size load limit* weight Product Price Standard Product Price Product Price
(in.) (lbs.) (lbs.) code each pack qty. code each code each
9⁄32 3,500 0.63 644128 $ 12 595780 $ 602326 $
3⁄8 7,100 1.13 644138 12 595781 495821
1⁄ 2 12,000 1.85 644150 12 595782 495822
5⁄8 18,100 3.25 644162 5 595783 495823
Working
load Approx. Standard Approx.
limit* weight Product Price pack Product weight Price
Inches MM (lbs.) (lbs.) code each quantity code (lbs.) each
7⁄32 5.5 2,100 .12 664021-1 $ 36 R664021-1 .008 $
9⁄32 7 3,500 .26 664028-1 36 R664028-1 .018
3⁄8 10 7,100 .59 664038-1 36 R664038-1 .05
1⁄ 2 13 12,000 1.42 664050-1 24 R664050-1 .12
5⁄8 16 18,100 2.35 664062-1 12 R664062-1 .20
3⁄4 20 28,300 3.67 664075-1 12 R664075-1 .30
7⁄8 22 34,200 5.98 664089-1 6 R664089-1 .40
1 26 47,700 9.47 664100-1 N/A R664100-1 .70
11⁄4 32 72,300 16.61 664125-1 N/A R664125-1 1.20
Packing – All links are individually boxed. 7⁄ 32" packed 72 links
per shipping container 9⁄ 32" and 3⁄8" packed 36 links per shipping
container 1⁄2" packed 36 links per shipping container 5⁄8" and 3⁄4"
packed 12 links per shipping container 7⁄8" packed 6 links per